

Praveen Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No. 10404 of 2025

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No. 10404/2025 & CMP No. 14660/2025

Notice. Mr. Navlesh Verma, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate appear and waive service of notice on behalf of the respective respondents. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on **15.07.2025**, alongwith CWP No. 3361 of 2025.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from initiating any coercive action, which may be prejudicial to the interest of the petitioner.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

30th June, 2025
(Sumit)