

Kusum Kumari Vs State of H.P & ors.
a/w connected matters

**CWP No. 4622 of 2025 a/w CWP
No.5896 of 2023, CWP Nos.4330,
10403 & 10404 of 2025**

CWP Nos.4622/2025 & 4330/2025

03.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

CWP No.5896 of 2023

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.
Hitansh Raj and Ms. Godawari, Advocates, for
respondents No.2 to 5.

CWP Nos.10403 & 10404 of 2025

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, list
on 29.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 03, 2025 (mamta)